

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24602/2024

PRATHMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 239162/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 238291/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 03-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance  
for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 8.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit  
with proof of dasti service with regard to respondent no.3, despite  
the grant of last opportunity.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble  
Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

pm