

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24602/2024

PRATHMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 239162/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 238291/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 23-07-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Garg, Adv.
Ms. Gaurangi Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit along with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 3, as a last opportunity, failing which, the petition shall, without any further reference to this Court, stand dismissed automatically as against the said respondent.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)